®
EJOT FDS®
The self piercing and
extruding screw for
high-strength sheet joints
EJOT® The Quality Connection
Imprint
Editor:

�
� � Standard PKS BS
Example of ordering:
Description of EJOT FDS® screw Ø 4 mm and length 20 mm
a) type Standard with Zcross recess according to WN 2141: EJOT FDS® screw M4 x 20 WN2141Z
b) type PKS with TORX® recess according to WN 2152:   EJOT FDS® screw M4 x 20 PKS WN2152
c) type BS with hexagonal heat according toWN 2147:   EJOT FDS® screw M4 x 20 BS WN2147
All WN-specifications
according to types:
Special variations / Examples
Special variations are available.
Please contact the EJOT application engineers to realize your multifunctinal design.
EJOT FDS® Nominal-Ø     M 3 M 3,5 M 4 M 5 M 6
 External thread-Ø  d1 3,0 3,5 4,0 5,0 6,0
WN 2151 Head-Ø   D 7,50 8,50 10,00 12,00 14,00
 Head height   K 2,40 2,60 3,30 3,60 4,20
 Washer thickness  s 0,70 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40
     T10 T15 T20 T25 T30
    Amax. 2,80 3,35 3,95 4,50 5,60
    min. 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 2,00
Penetration depth
t
 max. 1,30 1,50 1,80 2,00 2,40
WN 2152 Head-Ø   D 6,00 7,00 8,00 10,00 12,00
 Head height   K 2,40 2,70 3,10 3,80 4,60
     T10 T15 T20 T25 T30
    Amax. 2,80 3,35 3,95 4,50 5,60
    min. 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 2,00
Penetration depth
t
 max. 1,30 1,50 1,80 2,00 2,40
WN 2153 Head-Ø   D 5,60 6,50 7,50 9,20 11,00
    » f 0,75 0,90 1,00 1,25 1,00
 Cyl. Head height  cmax 0,55 0,55 0,65 0,75 0,85
 Radius   Rmax 0,80 0,95 1,00 1,30 1,60
     T10 T15 T20 T25 T30
    Amax. 2,80 3,35 3,95 4,50 5,60
    min. 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 2,00
Penetration depth
t
 max. 1,30 1,50 1,80 2,00 2,40
Designs
10
®
b
S1
S2
L
Design recommendations
EJOT FDS®
screw
M3 M3,5 M4 M5 M6
Standard PKS BS Standard PKS BS Standard PKS BS Standard PKS BS Standard PKS BS
Length L [mm] Usable thread length b [mm]
9 + 0,4 2,40 4,70
10 + 0,8 3,40 5,70 2,40 4,90 4,60
12 + 0,8 5,40 7,70 4,40 6,90 6,60 3,10 5,70 5,40
14 + 0,8 7,40 9,70 6,40 8,90 8,60 5,10 7,70 7,40 2,90 6,20 6,10
16 + 0,8 9,40 11,70 8,40 10,90 10,60 7,10 9,70 9,40 4,90 8,20 8,10 2,90 6,60 5,90
18 + 0,8 11,40 13,90 10,40 12,90 12,60 9,10 11,70 11,40 6,90 10,20 10,10 4,90 8,60 7,90
20 + 0,8 13,40 15,70 12,40 14,90 14,60 11,10 13,70 13,40 8,90 12,20 12,10 6,90 10,60 9,90
25 + 0,8 17,40 19,90 19,60 16,10 18,70 18,40 13,90 17,20 17,10 11,90 15,60 14,90
30 + 0,8 22,40 24,90 24,60 21,10 23,70 23,40 18,90 22,20 22,10 16,90 20,60 19,90
35 + 1,0 26,10 28,70 28,40 23,90 27,20 27,10 21,90 25,60 24,90
40 + 1,0 31,10 33,70 33,40 28,90 32,20 32,10 26,90 30,60 29,90
45 + 1,0 33,90 37,20 37,10 31,90 35,60 34,90
50 + 10 38,90 42,20 42,10 36,90 40,60 39,90
55 + 1,0 43,90 47,20 47,10 41,90 45,60 44,90
60 + 1,0 46,90 50,60 49,90
70 + 1,0 56,90 60,60 59,90
In many applications the EJOT FDS® can be used with
existing products.